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Product Description 
Product Name Cappuccino Flapjack 

Description of Product Original flapjack, topped with a chocolate flavour, 
drizzled with coffee flavour and cocoa powder. 

Product Code YF039 (Supplier) / CAK601T (SOH) 
Manufacturer Information Yorkshire Flapjack 

Country of Origin United Kingdom 
Ingredients 

Brown Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm; Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed; (RSPO Sourced) 
Water, Natural Flavouring, Toasted Flakes of Golden Corn (Maize, Sugar, BARLEY, Malt 
Flavouring, Salt), Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, White Chocolate Flavouring (Sugar, Palm Oil 
(RSPO Sourced, Whey Powder (MILK), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour) Calcium 
Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thaimine), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Self Raising Flour (WHEAT 
Flour, Raising Agents E500, E450), OATS, Coffee Flavour (Caramel, Water, Chicory Instant 
Powder, Propylene Glycol, Instant Coffee, Benzyl Alcohol, Ascorbic Acid), Cocoa Powder 
(Fairtrade Cocoa). 

Nutritional Information 
Nutritional: Typical values per 100g: 
Energy (kj) 1895 

Energy (kcal) 452 
Fat (g) 21.4 

Fat of which saturates (g) 12.1 
Carbohydrates (g) 58.1 

Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 39.9 
Protein (g) 5.1 

Salt (g) 0.47 
Alcohol Products Only 

Product Name: - 
ABV: - 

Country of origin: - 
Vegan/Vegetarian: - 

Suitable For 
Vegans N Vegetarians Y 

Food Allergens 

NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to 
individual packaging. 

 
For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com 
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Allergens Contains/Free 
From (C/FF) 

Allergens are 
within the 

manufacturing 
environment 

Comment 

Allergens  
Cereals containing Gluten 

and products thereof 
C Y  

Soya and products thereof C Y  
Peanuts and products 

thereof 
- Y May Contain 

Nuts and products thereof - Y Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 

Sesame and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Lupin and products thereof FF N  
Milk and products thereof C Y  
Eggs and products thereof - Y May Contain 

Sulphites and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Celery and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Mustard and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Fish and products thereof FF N  
Molluscs and products 

thereof 
FF N  

Crustaceans and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Animal derivatives C Y Contains Milk 
May Contain Eggs 

Product Characteristics 
Net Weight (g) 95 

Foreign body control N/A 
Shelf Life 7 Months 

Storage conditions of 
unopened product 

Cool, dry place. 
Storage conditions of 

opened product 
Suitable for freezing N/A Storage temperature 

 
Ambient 
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Product Description 
Product Name Colombia Coffeebrewer 

Description of Product N/A 
Product Code COFF601G (SOH) 

Manufacturer Information The Brew Company A/S 
Country of Origin Colombia 

Ingredients 
100% Arabica Coffee Grounds. 

Nutritional Information 
Nutritional: Typical values per 100g: 
Energy (kj) N/A 

Energy (kcal) N/A 
Fat (g) N/A 

Fat of which saturates (g) N/A 
Carbohydrates (g) N/A 

Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) N/A 
Protein (g) N/A 

Salt (g) N/A 
Alcohol Products Only 

Product Name: - 
ABV: - 

Country of origin: - 
Vegan/Vegetarian: - 

Suitable For 
Vegans Y Vegetarians Y 

Food Allergens 
Allergens Contains/Free 

From (C/FF) 
Allergens are 

within the 
manufacturing 

environment 

Comment 

Allergens  
Cereals containing Gluten 

and products thereof 
- N/A  

Soya and products thereof - N/A  
Peanuts and products 

thereof 
- N/A  

Nuts and products thereof - Y Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 

Sesame and products 
thereof 

- N/A  

Lupin and products thereof - N/A  
Milk and products thereof - N/A  
Eggs and products thereof - N/A  

Sulphites and products 
thereof 

- N/A  

Celery and products 
thereof 

- N/A  

Mustard and products 
thereof 

- N/A  

Fish and products thereof - N/A  
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Molluscs and products 
thereof 

- N/A  

Crustaceans and products 
thereof 

- N/A  

Animal derivatives - N/A  
Product Characteristics 

Net Weight (g) 
N/A Foreign body control 

Shelf Life 
Storage conditions of 

unopened product 
Cool, dry place 

Storage conditions of 
opened product 

Suitable for freezing N/A Storage temperature 
 

Ambient 
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Product Description 
Product Name Espresso Nut Mix 

Description of Product Roasted Peanuts and Almonds with Chocolate, Coffee 
Beans and Caramel 

Product Code CE7590 (Supplier) / NUT614E (SOH) 
Manufacturer Information Mr Filbert’s 

Country of Origin United Kingdom 
Ingredients 

PEANUTS 45%, ALMONDS 23%, Dark Chocolate Coffee Beans 16%: (Dark Chocolate [87%], 
[Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Whey [from MILK}, Vegetable Fat [Palm SG], Emulsifier: 
Rapeseed Lecithin, Glazing Agents: Gum Arabic, Maize Protein], Coffee Beans [13%]), 
Chocolate Coated Caramel 11%: (MILK Chocolate 65% [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skim MILK 
Powder, Butter Oil [MILK], Emulsifier: Rapeseed Lecithin, Glazing Agents: Gum Arabic, Maize 
Protein). Sea Salt & Caramel Fudge 35%: [Sugar, Glucose, Skimmed Sweetened Condensed 
MILK, Palm Fondant, Sea Salt 1%, Flavouring: Natural], Icing Sugar, Salt, Coffee Paste: Coffee 
35%, Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Water, Modified Starch, Flavours. 

Nutritional Information 
Nutritional: Typical values per 100g: 
Energy (kj) 2404 

Energy (kcal) 579 
Fat (g) 41 

Fat of which saturates (g) 10 
Carbohydrates (g) 30 

Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 22 
Protein (g) 18 

Salt (g) 0.44 
Alcohol Products Only 

Product Name: - 
ABV: - 

Country of origin: - 
Vegan/Vegetarian: - 

Suitable For 
Vegans N Vegetarians Y 

Food Allergens 
Allergens Contains/Free 

From (C/FF) 
Allergens are 

within the 
manufacturing 

environment 

Comment 

Allergens  
Cereals containing Gluten 

and products thereof 
- Y  

Soya and products thereof  Y* Site Handles – No Alibi 
Labelling Required 

Peanuts and products 
thereof 

C Y  

Nuts and products thereof C Y Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 

Sesame and products 
thereof 

- Y  

Lupin and products thereof FF N  
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Milk and products thereof C Y  
Eggs and products thereof FF N  

Sulphites and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Celery and products 
thereof 

- Y  

Mustard and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Fish and products thereof FF N  
Molluscs and products 

thereof 
FF N  

Crustaceans and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Animal derivatives - -  
Product Characteristics 

Net Weight (g) 75 
Foreign body control N/A 

Shelf Life 18 Months 
Storage conditions of 

unopened product 
Cool, dry place. 

Storage conditions of 
opened product 

Suitable for freezing N/A Storage temperature 
 

Ambient 
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Product Description 
Product Name Madagascar Bourbon Vanilla – Twin Pack 

Description of Product Baked short, serve with coffee. 
Product Code ABBB203 (Supplier) / BIS605N (SOH) 

Manufacturer Information Baker & Barista 
Country of Origin United Kingdom 

Ingredients 
WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter 31% (MILK, Salt), Sugar, 
Rice Flour, Vanilla Extract 1%, Raising Agents: (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen 
Carbonate), Sea Salt. 
 
Not suitable for Tree NUT allergy sufferers. 

Nutritional Information 
Nutritional: Typical values per 100g: 
Energy (kj) 2138 

Energy (kcal) 510 
Fat (g) 26 

Fat of which saturates (g) 16 
Carbohydrates (g) 67 

Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 22 
Protein (g) 5.2 

Salt (g) 0.72 
Alcohol Products Only 

Product Name: - 
ABV: - 

Country of origin: - 
Vegan/Vegetarian: - 

Suitable For 
Vegans N Vegetarians Y 

Food Allergens 
Allergens Contains/Free 

From (C/FF) 
Allergens are 

within the 
manufacturing 

environment 

Comment 

Allergens  
Cereals containing Gluten 

and products thereof 
C Y  

Soya and products thereof - Y  
Peanuts and products 

thereof 
FF N  

Nuts and products thereof - Y Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 

 
Also used in 

manufacturing 
environment 

Sesame and products 
thereof 

- Y  

Lupin and products thereof FF N  
Milk and products thereof C Y  
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Eggs and products thereof FF N  
Sulphites and products 

thereof 
- Y  

Celery and products 
thereof 

- Y  

Mustard and products 
thereof 

- Y  

Fish and products thereof FF N  
Molluscs and products 

thereof 
FF N  

Crustaceans and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Animal derivatives - -  
Product Characteristics 

Net Weight (g) 25 
Foreign body control N/A 

Shelf Life 12 Months 
Storage conditions of 

unopened product 
Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. 

Storage conditions of 
opened product 

Airtight container. 

Suitable for freezing N/A Storage temperature 
 

Ambient 
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Product Description 
Product Name Popcorn with Caramel & Belgian Chocolate 

Description of Product Crunchy popcorn with a soft chewy centre coated in a 
buttery caramel and Belgian chocolate mixture. 

Product Code 5008FOIL (Supplier) / POP602A (SOH) 
Manufacturer Information Joe & Seph’s Gourmet Popcorn Chef & Connoisseur 

Country of Origin United Kingdom 
Ingredients 

Corn, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Chocolate (13%) {Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter (20%), 
Cocoa Mass (17%), SOYA  Lecithin, Natural Vanilla}, Corn Syrup. 

Nutritional Information 
Nutritional: Typical values per 100g: 
Energy (kj) 2003 

Energy (kcal) 480 
Fat (g) 27 

Fat of which saturates (g) 16 
Carbohydrates (g) 62 

Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 39 
Protein (g) 3.8 

Salt (g) 0.48 
Alcohol Products Only 

Product Name: - 
ABV: - 

Country of origin: - 
Vegan/Vegetarian: - 

Suitable For 
Vegans N Vegetarians Y 

Food Allergens 
Allergens Contains/Free 

From (C/FF) 
Allergens are 

within the 
manufacturing 

environment 

Comment 

Allergens  
Cereals containing Gluten 

and products thereof 
- Y  

Soya and products thereof C Y  
Peanuts and products 

thereof 
- Y  

Nuts and products thereof - Y Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 

Sesame and products 
thereof 

- Y  

Lupin and products thereof FF N  
Milk and products thereof C Y  
Eggs and products thereof - Y  

Sulphites and products 
thereof 

- Y  

Celery and products 
thereof 

- Y  
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Mustard and products 
thereof 

- Y  

Fish and products thereof FF N  
Molluscs and products 

thereof 
FF N  

Crustaceans and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Animal derivatives - -  
Product Characteristics 

Net Weight (g) 7 
Foreign body control N/A 

Shelf Life 7 Months 
Storage conditions of 

unopened product 
Cool, dry and dark place. 

Storage conditions of 
opened product 

Consume within 5 days. 

Suitable for freezing N/A Storage temperature 
 

Ambient 

 


